account of damages caused or loss suffered on imported or export goods, due to accident, 

damage, deterioration, destruction or any other unnatural cause during their receipt, storage, 

delivery, dispatch or otherwise handling.”

7.14.  I  find  that  in  this  case  a  claim for  Rs.  20,20,000/-  (Rupees  twenty  lakh  twenty 

thousand only) has been raised by the exporter for damages and I find that the same amount 

should be kept as a security with the Commissioner till the dispute is settled.

7.15. With regard to the proposal for suspension or revocation of the approval as CCSP

[...]

of the Customs Act, 1962 for violation of Regulations 6(1)(i) and 6(1)(q) of HCCAR, 2009.   

8.3. I do not impose any penalty under Section 117 of the Customs Act, 1962 on M/s. JWR 

Logistics Pvt. Ltd. 

8.4. I  order  that  a  Bank  Guarantee  for  Rs.  20,20,000/-(  Rupees  twenty  lakh  twenty 

thousand only) favouring the Commissioner of Customs, Nhava Sheva be submitted to this 

office by M/s JWR Logistics Pvt. Ltd. within 10 days of receipt of this order. The same may 

be  kept  renewed  till  the  dispute  between  M/s  JWR  Logistics  Pvt.  Ltd.